Diesel and LPG
Forklift Trucks
Series N
2,000 - 3,500 kg
S P E C  S H E E T
GDP/GLP
2.0-3.5N
2

L
1.1 Manufacturer Yale
1.2 Model designation GDP2.0N GLP2.0N GDP2.5N
1.3 Drive Diesel LPG Diesel
1.3.1 Engine Yanmar 2.1L Yanmar 3.0L Yanmar 2.2L Yanmar 2.1L Yanmar 3.0L
1.3.2 CE Compliance / Emission Standard Stage V Tier III Tier III & Stage V Stage V Tier III
1.3.3 Transmission Electronic Powershift/Tectronix, 1-Speed
1.3.4 Brake Type Drum Brakes
1.4 Operator type Seated Rider
1.5 Rated capacity/rated load Q (t) 2.0 2.5
1.6 Load centre distance c (mm) 500
1.8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x (mm) 470
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm) 1650
W
E
IG
H
T 2.1 Service weight kg 3613 3990
2.2 Axle loading laden, front/rear kg 4981 / 632 5698 / 792
2.3 Axle loading unladen, front/rear kg 1805 / 1808 1728 / 2262
T
Y
R
E
S
3.1 Tyres, front/rear Superelastic
3.2 Tyre size, front 7.00 X 12
3.3 Tyre size, rear 6.00 X 9
3.5 Number of wheels, front/rear (X = driven) 2x / 2
3.6 Tread, front b10 (mm) 983
3.7 Tread, rear b11 (mm) 958
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
4.1 Tilt of mast / fork carriage forward / backward α / β (°) 6/6
4.2 Height, mast lowered h1 (mm) 2570
4.3 Free lift (1) h2 (mm) 50
4.4 Lift (1) h3 (mm) 3900
4.5 Height, mast extended (2) h4 (mm) 4500
4.7 Height of overhead guard h6 (mm) 2160
4.8 Seat height relating to SIP/stand height (3) h7 (mm) 1145
4.12 Coupling height h10 (mm) 440
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 3534 3610
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 2534 2610
4.21 Overall width (single / wide / dual) b1/b2 (mm) 1160 / 1280 / 1542
4.22 Fork dimensions DIN ISO 2331 s/e/l (mm) 40 X 100 X 1000
4.23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class/type A, B II A
4.24 Fork carriage width (4) b3 (mm) 1070
4.31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 (mm) 130
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 160
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000 × 1200 crossways Ast (mm) 3861 3933
4.34.2 Aisle width for pallets 800 × 1200 lengthways Ast (mm) 4061 4133
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 2191 2263
4.36 Internal turning radius b13 (mm) 640
4.41 90° intersecting aisle (with pallet W = 1200mm, L = 1000mm) 2018 2057
4.42 Step height (from ground to running board) (mm) 440
4.43 Step height (between intermediate steps between running board and floor) (mm) 250
P

L
1.1 Manufacturer Yale
1.2 Model designation GLP2.5N GDP2.5N6 GLP2.5N6
1.3 Drive LPG Diesel LPG
1.3.1 Engine Yanmar 2.2L Yanmar 2.1L Yanmar 3.3L Yanmar 2.2L
1.3.2 CE Compliance / Emission Standard Tier III & Stage V Stage V Tier III Tier III & Stage V
1.3.3 Transmission Electronic Powershift/Tectronix, 1-Speed
1.3.4 Brake Type Drum Brakes
1.4 Operator type Seated Rider
1.5 Rated capacity/rated load Q (t) 2.5
1.6 Load centre distance c (mm) 500
1.8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x (mm) 470
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm) 1650
W
E
IG
H
T 2.1 Service weight kg 3990 4292
2.2 Axle loading laden, front/rear kg 5698 / 792 5900 / 921
2.3 Axle loading unladen, front/rear kg 1728 / 2262 1778 / 2514
T
Y
R
E
S
3.1 Tyres, front/rear Superelastic
3.2 Tyre size, front 7.00 X 12 28 X 9 - 15
3.3 Tyre size, rear 6.00 X 9 6.5 X 10
3.5 Number of wheels, front/rear (X = driven) 2x / 2
3.6 Tread, front b10 (mm) 983 959
3.7 Tread, rear b11 (mm) 958
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
4.1 Tilt of mast / fork carriage forward / backward α / β (°) 6/6
4.2 Height, mast lowered h1 (mm) 2570 2592
4.3 Free lift (1) h2 (mm) 50
4.4 Lift (1) h3 (mm) 3900
4.5 Height, mast extended (2) h4 (mm) 4500
4.7 Height of overhead guard h6 (mm) 2160 2182
4.8 Seat height relating to SIP/stand height (3) h7 (mm) 1145 1167
4.12 Coupling height h10 (mm) 440 452
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 3610 3714
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 2610 2714
4.21 Overall width (single / wide / dual) b1/b2 (mm) 1160 / 1280 / 1542 1186 / 1353 / 1545
4.22 Fork dimensions DIN ISO 2331 s/e/l (mm) 40 X 100 X 1000 50 X 120 X 1000
4.23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class/type A, B II A
4.24 Fork carriage width (4) b3 (mm) 1070
4.31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 (mm) 130 152
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 160 182
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000 × 1200 crossways Ast (mm) 3933 4027
4.34.2 Aisle width for pallets 800 × 1200 lengthways Ast (mm) 4133 4227
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 2263 2333
4.36 Internal turning radius b13 (mm) 640 660
4.41 90° intersecting aisle (with pallet W = 1200mm, L = 1000mm) 2057 2089
4.42 Step height (from ground to running board) (mm) 440 462
4.43 Step height (between intermediate steps between running board and floor) (mm) 250
P
E
R
FO
R
M
A
N
C
E
5.1 Travel speed, laden/unladen km/h 18.4 / 18.7 18.5 / 18.7

L
1.1 Manufacturer Yale
1.2 Model designation GDP3.0N GLP3.0N
1.3 Drive Diesel LPG
1.3.1 Engine Yanmar 2.1L Yanmar 3.3L Yanmar 2.2L
1.3.2 CE Compliance / Emission Standard Stage V Tier III Tier III & Stage V
1.3.3 Transmission Electronic Powershift/Tectronix, 1-Speed
1.3.4 Brake Type Drum Brakes
1.4 Operator type Seated Rider
1.5 Rated capacity/rated load Q (t) 3.0
1.6 Load centre distance c (mm) 500
1.8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x (mm) 495
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm) 1700
W
E
IG
H
T 2.1 Service weight kg 4642
2.2 Axle loading laden, front/rear kg 6635 / 1007
2.3 Axle loading unladen, front/rear kg 1880 / 2762
T
Y
R
E
S
3.1 Tyres, front/rear Superelastic
3.2 Tyre size, front 28 X 9 - 15
3.3 Tyre size, rear 6.5 X 10
3.5 Number of wheels, front/rear (X = driven) 2x / 2
3.6 Tread, front b10 (mm) 959
3.7 Tread, rear b11 (mm) 958
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
4.1 Tilt of mast / fork carriage forward / backward α / β (°) 6/6
4.2 Height, mast lowered h1 (mm) 2692
4.3 Free lift (1) h2 (mm) 50
4.4 Lift (1) h3 (mm) 3880
4.5 Height, mast extended (2) h4 (mm) 4552
4.7 Height of overhead guard h6 (mm) 2182
4.8 Seat height relating to SIP/stand height (3) h7 (mm) 1167
4.12 Coupling height h10 (mm) 462
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 3746
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 2746
4.21 Overall width (single / wide / dual) b1/b2 (mm) 1186 / 1353 / 1545
4.22 Fork dimensions DIN ISO 2331 s/e/l (mm) 50 X 120 X 1000
4.23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class/type A, B III A
4.24 Fork carriage width (4) b3 (mm) 1070
4.31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 (mm) 152
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 182
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000 × 1200 crossways Ast (mm) 4069
4.34.2 Aisle width for pallets 800 × 1200 lengthways Ast (mm) 4269
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 2374
4.36 Internal turning radius b13 (mm) 660
4.41 90° intersecting aisle (with pallet W = 1200mm, L = 1000mm) 2110
4.42 Step height (from ground to running board) (mm) 462
4.43 Step height (between intermediate steps between running board and floor) (mm) 250
P
E
R
FO
R
M
A
N
C
E
5.1 Travel speed, laden/unladen km/h 18.4 / 18.6

L
1.1 Manufacturer Yale
1.2 Model designation GDP3.5N GLP3.5N
1.3 Drive Diesel LPG
1.3.1 Engine Yanmar 2.1L Yanmar 3.3L Yanmar 2.2L
1.3.2 CE Compliance / Emission Standard Stage V Tier III Tier III & Stage V
1.3.3 Transmission Electronic Powershift/Tectronix, 1-Speed
1.3.4 Brake Type Drum Brakes
1.4 Operator type Seated Rider
1.5 Rated capacity/rated load Q (t) 3.5
1.6 Load centre distance c (mm) 500
1.8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x (mm) 495
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm) 1700
W
E
IG
H
T 2.1 Service weight kg 4910
2.2 Axle loading laden, front/rear kg 7230 / 1180
2.3 Axle loading unladen, front/rear kg 1683 / 3227
T
Y
R
E
S
3.1 Tyres, front/rear Superelastic
3.2 Tyre size, front 28 X 9 - 15
3.3 Tyre size, rear 6.5 X 10
3.5 Number of wheels, front/rear (X = driven) 2x / 2
3.6 Tread, front b10 (mm) 959
3.7 Tread, rear b11 (mm) 958
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
4.1 Tilt of mast / fork carriage forward / backward α / β (°) 6/6
4.2 Height, mast lowered h1 (mm) 2692
4.3 Free lift (1) h2 (mm) 50
4.4 Lift (1) h3 (mm) 3880
4.5 Height, mast extended (2) h4 (mm) 4552
4.7 Height of overhead guard h6 (mm) 2182
4.8 Seat height relating to SIP/stand height (3) h7 (mm) 1167
4.12 Coupling height h10 (mm) 462
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 3813
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 2813
4.21 Overall width (single / wide / dual) b1/b2 (mm) 1186 / 1353 / 1545
4.22 Fork dimensions DIN ISO 2331 s/e/l (mm) 50 X 120 X 1000
4.23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class/type A, B III A
4.24 Fork carriage width (4) b3 (mm) 1070
4.31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 (mm) 152
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 182
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000 × 1200 crossways Ast (mm) 4144
4.34.2 Aisle width for pallets 800 × 1200 lengthways Ast (mm) 4344
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 2449
4.36 Internal turning radius b13 (mm) 660
4.41 90° intersecting aisle (with pallet W = 1200mm, L = 1000mm) 2149
4.42 Step height (from ground to running board) (mm) 462
4.43 Step height (between intermediate steps between running board and floor) (mm) 250
P
E
R
FO
R
M
A
N
C
E
5.1 Travel speed, laden/unladen km/h 18.4/18.6